	CERTIFIED MAIL			
1	RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED			
2				
3	STATE	STATE OF ALASKA		
4	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC		
5	DEVELOPMENT			
6	<b>DIVISION OF INSURANCE</b>			
7	550 W. 7th AV	550 W. 7th AVENUE, SUITE 1560		
8	ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567			
9				
10				
11	Order No. SR 11-03 (b)	)	Expiration of Certificate	
12	In the Matter of	)	of Authority No. F-1070;	
13	PMI MORTGAGE INSURANCE	)	Order under the Provisions	
14	COMPANY	)	Of AS 21.09.170 (d)	
15 16	NAIC NO. 27251	)		
17		)		
18	WHEDEAS a Cartificate of A	th a m	its to transact the business of incurrence	
19	WHEREAS, a Certificate of Authority to transact the business of insurance			
20	in the State of Alaska was issued to PMI MORTGAGE INSURANCE			
21	COMPANY, domiciled in the State of Arizona.			
22	WHEREAS, the Certificate of Authority issued to PMI MORTGAGE			
23	INSURANCE COMPANY was suspended in the State of Alaska on September			
24	26, 2011.			
25		~ .		
26	WHEREAS, PMI MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY's			
27	Certificate of Authority has been sus	pende	ed or revoked in fifteen other states.	
28				
29				

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF INSURANCE 550 W. 7<sup>h</sup> AVENUE, SUITE 1560 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 95513-3567 PHIONE: (907) 269-7900

1	WHEREAS, PMI MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY has failed to		
2	present satisfactory evidence that it meets the capital and surplus requirements of		
3	AS 21.09.070 within five years of the date of its suspension.		
4	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of		
6	AS 21.09.170 (d), that Certificate of Authority No. F-1070 issued to PMI		
7			
8	MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY to transact the business of insurance		
9	in the State of Alaska, expires September 26, 2016. Pursuant to AS 21.09.160		
10	(b), this expiration shall automatically revoke the authority of all its agents to act		
11	as agents of PMI MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY in this state.		
12	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Certificate of Authority No. F-1070		
13	held in safekeeping by PMI MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY shall be		
14	returned to the Alaska Division of Insurance by October 21 <sup>st</sup> , 2016.		
15	Tetumen to me Alaska Division of insurance by October 21, 2010.		
16			
17	This Order is effective the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of September 2016		
18			
19	Dated this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of October 2016.		
20			
21 22	$(\mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A})$		
23	au tiling Thesen		
24	LORI WING-HEIER, DIRECTOR		
25	DIVISION OF INSURANCE		
26			
20			
28			
29			

## CERTIFICATE OF DISTRIBUTION

I hereby certify that copies of the documents(s) listed below were distributed to the listed parties and files by mail or by personal delivery. An original document has been forwarded to the insurer at the address listed and another original is in the Juneau office of the Division of Insurance for official filing.

Order signed by Director of Insurance on  $\mathcal{O}_{c}/cber$ , 2016, Order # SR 11-03 (b), in the Matter of **PMI MORTGAGE INSURANCE** COMPANY.

Leslie R. Hess Interim Director Arizona Department of Insurance 2910 North 44<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 210 Phoenix, Arizona 85018-7256

Darren Thomas Ellingson Special Deputy Receiver PMI Mortgage Insurance Company 3003 Oak Road, Suite 200 Walnut Creek, California 94597

Susan R. Daniels, AIC Alaska Insurance Guaranty Association c/o Northern Adjustors 1401 Rudakoff Circle, Suite 100 Anchorage, Alaska 99508

Agents of record: None

Financial Examiner's file of the Division of Insurance in Anchorage.

Date: October 6, 2016 Signed: Junip Romen